
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2010

2009 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

On this the JJtfr day of November

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage -

Andy Meyers -

James Patterson -

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, onOctobcr 20, 2009, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2010 for Fort Benc

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kinc

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Payroll Taxes

Retirement

Insurance

WC/Unemployment

Justice of the Peace 1-1 Accounting Unit: 100455100

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000

62000

62100

62200

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

AMOUNT

$

$

$

$

$

$

25,576

828

1,173

8,800

97

36,474

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Temp./Part-time

Non.Dept. Contingency

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61100

100409100-66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

14,748

21,726

36,474

EXPLANATION: Create a new position, Clerk HI Grade 7 of the Admin./Clerical Policy Group, to replace a previous

temporary position effective November 17, 2009.

Department Head: MlIn Date:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY *

THE COUNTY OF FORT B

BY:

Robert E. Hebert, County JiMge
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