

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

. 11	FOR THE YEAR	2010	
24th			
On this the 17th day	of November 2009, the Commissioners	s' Court, with the following	g members being present:
	Robert E. Hebert - County Judge		
	Richard Morrison - Commissioner Preci	inct #1	
	Grady Prestage - Commissioner Preci	inct #2	
	Andy Meyers - Commissioner Preci		
	James Patterson - Commissioner Preci	nct #4	
The following proceeding	-		
THAT WHEREAS, there County; and	etofore, on October 20, 2009, the Court heard and	approved the budget for	the year 2010 for Fort Benc
	pplication, the Commissioners' Court has transferoes not increase the total of the budget.	rred an existing budget sur	rplus to a budget of a similar kinc
The following transfers t	o said budget are hereby authorized:		
Department Name:	Justice of the Peace 1-1	Accounting Unit:	100455100
TRANSFER TO:			
ACCOUNT NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries	61000	\$	25,576
Payroll Taxes	62000	\$ \$ \$	828
Retirement	62100	\$	1,173
Insurance	62200	\$	8,800
WC/Unemployment	62300		97
TRANSFER FROM:	TOTAL TRANSFERRED T	το: <u>\$</u>	36,474
ACCOUNT NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ø	AMOUNT
Temp./Part-time	61100		14,748 21,726
Non.Dept. Contingency	100409100-66500	<u> </u>	21,720
	TOTAL TRANSFERRED FRO	M: \$	36,474
EXPLANATION: temporary position effect	Create a new position, Clerk III Grade 7 of the ive November 17, 2009.	Admin./Clerical Policy G	roup, to replace a previous
/			
Department Head:	anula Gubbels	Date:/17/c	9
	*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	OUNTS ONLY ***	
THE COUNTY OF FO	RT BENT)		
BY:	Calent's deli-		
	bert, County Judge		
Robert E. Re	bern County ounge		

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005